

Dear Parent/Guardian,

The Steffi Nossen School of Dance is dedicated to making the joy of dance available to as many children as possible and provides financial assistance to families in need. The process is confidential, and we welcome all applicants.

All Financial Aid applicants must apply for the full year, including all 3 10-week sessions. All Master Class and Company Financial Aid applicants must apply for the full year of Master Class/Company package.

Our goal for all financial aid recipients is the continued emotional, cognitive, technical, and artistic growth which will be supported throughout the commitment to the full year of dancing/training.

Please note the following Required Materials for financial aid consideration, which are all due on September 4th:

- 1. Completed school Registration Form (enclosed)
- 2. Completed Financial Aid Application (enclosed). All items must be answered. **Incomplete applications will not be accepted and will be returned.**
- 3. The required financial documentation (as outlined in the attached Required Document Checklist)

Notification of financial aid award:

- 1. We expect to contact you regarding financial aid assistance by September 18th
- 2. The Award Letter will outline the amount of the award and any balance due
- 3. Parents/Guardians must sign the Award Letter and return it by September 26th

Please note the following additional information:

- Because of the number of children we serve we will NOT be able to be flexible on deadlines and requirements
- Financial Aid is available for all classes (excluding Jazz Ensemble and Dance Theatre Group) on the basis of need and as our resources permit
- We cannot offer aid for more than one class per student
- Any classes above and beyond your Master Class Package will not be eligible for financial aid
- Any classes above and beyond your Company Package will not be eligible for financial aid

•

If you have any questions about the application process, please contact the financial aid coordinator at financialaid@steffinossen.org.

We look forward to welcoming you to a wonderful year of dance!

Financial Aid Committee
The Steffi Nossen Dance Foundation